ROSENBERG 477138D LEE 12/20/2011

410 461 3067

P.01

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

MR1111-1674

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Name: KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
SHAN-YAO CHEN SHU-CHEN LIN	Internal Address:	
JUNG-PIN CHEN		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NO. 6, LUKE 9TH RD., KAOHSIUNG	
Execution Date(s)12/15/11:12/15/11:12/15/11	SCIENCE PARK, LUJHU DIST.	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: KAOHSIUNG CITY	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	7:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/409,032		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101	Enclosed	
0.000,7.100,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City automatical	8. Payment Information	
City: ELLICOTT CITY	·	
State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043	1	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 50-5298	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE	
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Withoused Osel Mathie Kozenberg kreinarree	
9. Signature	12/20/2011	
Signature	Date	
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	, may 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Customer No. 043 80 September Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027472 FRAME: 0968** 

700477138

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment Agreement is applicable to An invention ability antion Title)  FRONT HOUSING FOR ELECTRONIC ability and the second of the seco	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)	NOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment 12/20/2011
1.49 EVIEN : HIGHLIS szelőusg mudát mis sálesment me:	Committee and an extra property and an extra property and an extra property and an extra property and a formula.
(Chack one) D. U.S. Resent rights only worldwide Ratent rights. In this case, the assigned shall have any U.S. Retent Application identified above.	•
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of first assignor) Shan-yao CHEN  (Address) No.299 Shun-an Road, Hou-Hsiang Village, Lu-Chu District,	Kaohsiung City, Talwan
(Full name of second assignor, if any) Shu-Chen LIN (Address) No.799, Shun-an Road, Hou-Hisland Village, Lu-Chu District,	
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Jung on CHEN (Angress) No. 299, Shun-an Road, Hou-Hsiang Village, Lu-Chu District,	Kaohsiung City, Taiwan
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.  (Address of Assignee) No.6, Luke 9th Road, Kaohslung Science Park, Luihu Dist, Kaohslung City, Taiwan	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	MARTINE AT ALL AS ASSESSED WHERE AS A SECURITY WAS AS A SECURITY OF THE SECURI
And Andrew Control of the Control of	***
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership [汉] a Corporation of <u>Faiwan</u>	
(Siato	or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is. (Check one)	
a Corporation of	or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on departies	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  the full and acclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, little and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations, in-part, divisionald, re-Issues, and re-examination potents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 118, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications estigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) or their representatives, any facts known to the	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s). ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign communition-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, any and till Letters Patern to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oat able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce	n ail (awful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause hs and generally do everything necessary of desir- a proper protoction for said invention.
must - fire their	Dec. 15, 2011
(Signature of sole or that assignor)	(Date) Dec. 15, 2011
(Signature of eacond assignor, if any)  un q Pin Chen	Dec. 15, 2011
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Data)

PATENT

REEL: 027472 FRAME: 0969